

BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 16801 Westgrove Dr Addison Texas 75001 972/450-2881 fax: 972/450-2837

Application for Meritorious Exception to the Town of Addison Sign Ordinance

Application Date: 02.04.	14			Filing F	ee: \$200.00
Applicant: Barnett Signs,	Inc Zeke Bullock				
Address: <u>4250 Action D</u>	r.		Suite	e#:	
Mesquite	ТХ	75150	Phone#:_972-681-8800		
City	State	Zip	Fax#: 972-681-8824		
Status of Applicant:	Owner		Tenant	Agent	X
Location where excepti	on is requested:				
Pollo Tropical - 5290 Belt Li	1e Rd. #1028	- 8 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1			

Reasons for Meritorious Exception:

Pollo Tropical wishes for an exception to the Sign Ordinance in order to Install building signs that adequately meet the visibility requirements of motorists traveling down Belt Line Rd. and that is aesthetically complimentary to their building. Pollo Tropical feels that the ordinance restriction of a 16" maximum letter height for the sign located on the North Front Elevation does not offer sufficient visibility to motorists and does not compliment the appearance of the building. Based on the distance of the building from the road and the speed of the traffic, they feel a 28" letter height for the North Front Elevation best serves the public and the city. In addition, they also wish to receive approval for a meritorious exception for the installation of a 6' 4" tall architectural feature depicting a palm tree.

YOU MUST SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

12 COPIES OF THE PROPOSED SIGN SHOWING:

- 1. Lot Lines
- 2. Names of Adjacent Streets
- 3. Location of Existing Buildings
- 4. Existing Signs

- 5. Proposed Signs
- 6. Sketch of Sign with Scale and
- Dimensions Indicated
- (8.5 x 11 PLEASE)

Date Fees Paid $\underline{\lambda}$	I FEE	Check #	Receipt #
--------------------------------------	-------	---------	-----------

12704 Duffent Circle Tampa, FL 33626 12704 Duffent Circle Tampa, FL 3	WWW.FederalHeath.com				
Building Quality Signage Since 1901	Nacional Statements (1998) Connelle, C Dices, T. J. Jackman, C. M. Connelle, C Dices, T. J. Jackman, C. M. Connelle, C. Connell, C. M. Statement, M. Sandar, K. F. Smath, N. J. Sandar, M. Sandar, M. Sandar, K. F. Smath, N. J. Sandar, M. Sandar, M. Sandar, K. F. Smath, N. J. Sandar, M. Sandar, M. Sandar, K. S. Sandar, S. J. Sandar, M. Sandar, M. Sandar, K. S. Sandar, S. J. Sandar, S. Sandar, S. J. Sandar, M. Sandar, K. S. Sandar, Sandar, S. Sandar, Sandar, Sandar, S. Sandar, Sa				
	Colors Depicted In This Rendering May Not Match Actual Finished Materials. Refer To Product Samples For East Color Match.	R9 DR 2/4/14 Delete pylon from package.	R8 DR 1/30/14 Change Itr sizes add rear Itr set add pylon. R7 JLF 1/21/14 Added Sign "M"	R5 D.R. 12/18/13 delete additions made on 12-17.	Revisions: R3 D.R. 11/76/13 delete 3 POP displays add shutters North elev. Update menu.
LODORIONDS INC. ALL N.L.C. FLANDARDS ALL CLASSING OF THE N.L.C. STANDARDS, INCLUDING ATTCLE AND OF THE N.L.C. STANDARDS, INCLUDING		Drawn By: L CARPENTER	Project Manager: DENNIS RADTKE	Account rep:	NIVE ST ONCE
ADDISON, TX 75254	Pollo fropical S290 BEIT LINE ROAD # 1028 ADDISON, IX 7524				
Design Number: 23-18858-10-R9	Sheet Number: 1 or 10	Date: APKIL Z3, ZUI3		Job Number: 23-18858-10	
Company, LLC or its authorized agent, © FHSC		without the written	and is not to be exhibited,	is provided as part of a	This original drawing





SIGN COMPANY WWW.FederalHeath.com 12704 Durbon Circle Tampa, FL 33626 12704 Durbon Circle Tampa, FL 33626 12704 Durbon Circle Tampa, FL 33626	21-8" remaining the second sec	
Building Quality Signage Since 1901 Banktorn Bit 10/07/13 address 2000 (Strong Vinatis Sin Bit 10/07/13 address 10/000 (Strong Vinatis Sin Bit 10/07/14 address 10/000 (Strong Vinatis Sin Bit 10/0000 (Strong Vinatis Sin	WEST ELEVATION	28" lefter set
Reveauer: BDR: 11/2/8/13 addle bages Reveauer: Note: <	Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"	
Project / Location: Job Number: 23-18858-10 This original drawing Pollo fropical Job Number: 23-18858-10 Is provided as part of a project of the written on of a project of the written on of a project of the written on of the written on of the written on of the segn number: 3 or 10 Is and s not to be exhibled on of the written or of the segn number: 3 or 10 Federal Health Sign of the segn number: The original drawing the set of the segn number: Minio from the segn number: 23-18858-10-R9 Autonorzed agent, or net	SQUTE: 1/9 = 1,-10	STUCCO 100 ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED BY THE PARAPET. ACTUAL ELEVATION DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR DIMENSIONS (FEDERAL HEATH WILL NOT BUILD FROM THESE DRAWINGS) THEY ARE USED FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

STUCCO EXTERIOR MATERIAL: FINISH PERCENTAGES 100

48'-6 1/4"

Lynn Chandler

From: Sent: To: Subject:

Keith, Mitch [mkeith@frgi.com] Monday, January 06, 2014 11:44 AM Lynn Chandler FW: Addison Signs: Please email me back Landlord's approval for Signage Submission: See Email regarding request.

Lynn,

This is an email from the landlord indicating their approval. Please let me know if they need to send anything to you directly.

The awning with the palm logo is 88" x 92". The palm portion of the awning is 76" x 88".

Thank you,

Mitch

Mitch Keith Sr. Construction Manager Fiesta Restaurant Group, Inc. 972.795.0005

From: Smith, Brad Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 11:24 AM To: Keith, Mitch Subject: FW: Addison Signs: Please email me back Landlord's approval for Signage Submission: See Email regarding request.

From our Landlord

From: Marc Reinisch [mailto:MReinisch@rushmoreproperties.com] Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 11:23 AM To: Smith, Brad Subject: RE: Addison Signs: Please email me back Landlord's approval for Signage Submission: See Email regarding request.

Your requested changes to the size of the signage is fine with us.

From: Smith, Brad [mailto:bsmith@tacocabana.com] Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 10:59 AM To: Marc Reinisch Cc: Keith, Mitch Subject: Addison Signs: Please email me back Landlord's approval for Signage Submission: See Email regarding request.

Marc,

I left you a VM on this...sorry for the rush....Addison has requested we submit today w/ LL's approval regarding the building's Channel Letter signage. This is same size as the shown on pg 6 the Aug 7th email I sent you previously that you approved. We need in essence your approval to proceed w/ our Meritorious Exception Application. We are seeking what is called a Signage Meritorious Exception which is City is allowing us to proceed with submitting, but that requires Landlord's approval to enable our submission.

The channel letters proposed for the submission are shown on the attachment.

North elevation proposed is 36" code is 20"

West elevation proposed is 32" code is 24"

<u>Please email</u> me back <u>today</u> (sorry for the short notice...the City requested it today) Landlord's acceptance of Pollo Tropical's Signage Meritorious Exception so we can proceed accordingly. Thank you,

Bradley D. Smith Vice President, Real Estate P 210-283-5510 bsmith@tacocabana.com





From: Keith, Mitch Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 10:27 AM To: Smith, Brad Subject: Addison Signs

Brad, Here's the package.